1
Miniature Power Relays
MY-GS
Mechanical Indicators Added as a
Standard Feature to Our Best-selling
MY General-purpose Relays
• A lineup of models with latching levers added for easier
circuit checking.

If you slide the lever two steps, the
contacts lock in the operation position.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
MY  -  -GS DC24
1 2 3 4 5
1. Number of Poles
2: 2 poles
4: 4 poles
2. Latching Lever
Blank:Without latching lever
I: With latching lever
3. LED Operation Indicator
Blank:Built-in mechanical indicators
N: LED operation indicator and built-in mechanical indicators
4. Coil Surge Absorption
Blank:Standard models
D2: Models with built-in diodes CR:
Models with built-in CRcircuits
5. Operating Coil Voltage
Display Example: DC24
List of Models
Miniature Power Relays (MY-GS)
Category Number of Contact
poles structure
Plug-in (octal pins) terminals
With operation indicator
With latching lever
Standard models
2
Single
MY2-GS MY2N-GS MY2IN-GS
4 MY4-GS MY4N-GS MY4IN-GS
Models with built-in diodes
for coil surge absorption
2 --- MY2N-D2-GS MY2IN-D2-GS
4 --- MY4N-D2-GS MY4IN-D2-GS
Models with built-in CR circuits
for coil surge absorption
2 --- MY2N-CR-GS MY2IN-CR-GS
4 --- MY4N-CR-GS MY4IN-CR-GS
MY-GS
3
Ordering Information
Main unit
Standard model without operation indicator
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)
2 MY2-GS 12, 24, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110 VDC
4 MY4-GS 12, 24, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110 VDC
Standard model with operation indicator
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)
2 MY2N-GS 12, 24, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
4 MY4N-GS 12, 24, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
Standard model with operation indicator and latching lever
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)
2 MY2IN-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
4 MY4IN-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 110/120, 200/220, 220/240 VAC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
Models with built-in diodes for coil surge absorption with operation indicator
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)
2 MY2N-D2-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
4 MY4N-D2-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
Models with built-in diodes for coil surge absorption with operation indicator and latching lever
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)
2 MY2IN-D2-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
4 MY4IN-D2-GS 12, 24, 48, 100/110, 220 VDC
Models with built-in CR circuits for coil surge absorption with operation indicator
Number of poles Model Rated voltage (V)